The Spindle

THE ROTARY CLUB OF MARION OHIO
P.O. BOX 1091
MARION, OH 43301-1091

March 19, 2019

Chad Stover

Overview of the 2020 Decennial Census

Chad will be speaking on how the Rotary Club members can assist in ensuring everyone is
counted once, only once, and in the right place and ways to outreach in the community to reach
those hard to count populations.

Chad Stover currently serves as a Partnership Specialist in the United States Census Bureau,
Philadelphia Region, in the State of Ohio. He joined the Bureau in September 2018, to
continue his service to the United States and his community to ensure everyone in our
communities are counted in the 2020 Census.

He recently retired from the United States Army in February 2018, after 21 years of service. He
retired having achieved the rank of Lieutenant Colonel, and now resides in Delaware, Ohio.
His last assignment in the Army was the United States European Command (EUCOM) Senior
Military Advisor to the United States Agency for International Development (USAID) in
Washington, D.C. where the areas of emphasis included combating violent extremism and
defeating ISIS in Eastern Europe, and stabilizing countries that were at risk of Russian
influence. Previously, he served in Qatar as the Deputy Brigade Commander of over 2,900
personnel and installations providing over the horizon support to Iraq, Afghanistan, and other
areas. Chad served in overseas capacities in Afghanistan, Iraq, Kuwait, Qatar, and South
Korea. He was an attack helicopter pilot with his primary aircraft being the AH-64D Longbow
Apache. He served as an attack platoon leader in Korea, commanded an attack helicopter
company in Iraq during Operation Iraqi Freedom III, and has held every primary staff position
in attack helicopter units to plan and execute operations in both peacetime and in war.

He holds a Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering with a minor in Nuclear Engineering
from the United States Military Academy at West Point and graduated from Pickerington High
School in Pickerington, Ohio. Chad is married to Jennifer and they have two children, Maryn
and Jack.

“Service Above Self”



PLEASE NOTE FOR ALL MAILINGS TO THE CLUB PLEASE USE THE PO BOX 1091,
MARION, OH 43301-1091

President
Dean Jacob
B - 740-387-9704
H - 740-389-6283

President Elect
Rob Howard

B - 740-382-9546
H - 740-994-3996

Secretary
Patti Garner
B - 740-382-9737 Secy: 740-382-9737

Marion Rotary Club Website: www.marionohrotary.orgq

Term Expires - June 30, 2019
Dean Jacob (President)
Vickie McClellan

Immediate Past President —Kit Fogle

Term Expires — June 30, 2022
Amber Wertman

Deb Alspach
1922  Fred E. Guthery*
1923  Arthur J. Berry*
1924  Josiah Bindley*
1925  Carl Sawyer*
1926  Charles B. King*
1927  Jesse H. Mason*
1928  Clarence O. Brown*
1929  James Crawmer*
1930  Levi Stang*
1931  Don A. Howard*
1932  Earl N. Hale*
1933 Dr. Eben L. Brady*
1934 James E. Frew*
1935  Gene Hill*
1936  W.D. Brown*
1937  Edgar W.
Barnhart*
1938 Dr. Otis M. Young*
1939  JohnJ. Stafford*
1940  George Planck*
1941  John K. Bartram*
1942  Wilson Tway*
1943 Edward E. Holt*
1944  Adrian F. Busick*
1945  Wendall Wiant*
1946  Alfred Donithen*
1946  Henry A. Mickley*
1947  Frank M. Foster*
*Deceased

1949 Henry A. Mickley*

1948
1949
1949
1950
1951

1952
1953

1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971

1972
1973

Board of Directors

Term Expires — June 30, 2020

Rob Howard
Bev Ford

Gary lams

Treasurer

Carol Garverick

Past Presidents

D.W. Brickley*
William F. Ehrick*

A. Merle Hamilton*
Carl H. Knirk*
Francis B. Huber*
Carroll H. Bachelder*
James S. Greetham
Sr.*

Odell Thompson*
Ralph Howard*
Lewis Ashworth*
Vernon L. Street*
Jack A. Maxwell*

Dr. Charles W. Wilson*
Theodore L. Hufert*
Paul W. Kohler*

C. Robert Martin*

George K. Brown*
Francis W. Hamper*
Donald J. Yoder*

J. Arthur Hamilton*
Phillip W. Smith*
Everett H. Granger*
Paul E Lyon*
Robert W. Wopat*
Marion E. Shank*
John L. Ashworth
Robert C. Ludwig

1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

John P. Courtney
Frederick T. Merchant*
John C. Keggan

Jacob S. Fuller*

James P. Waddell
Robert J. White*
David L. Miller

Donald G. Hall
Theodore B. Myers*
John C. Bartram

D. Warren Brown*
Francis E. Hazard
Lowell E. Thurston
Lyle H. DeVilling*
John M. Conrath
Douglas Loudenslager

Charles Garvin
Thomas A. Frericks
Fred K. White

John W. Scharer
William L. Young
James C. Beaver
Gary K. Sims

G. Scott Drew

F. Dominic Dottavio
S. Elaine Merchant
Robert H. Thiede

Past District Governors
1962 Wayne H Kuhn*

1969 Francis W. Hamper

2001

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007

2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

2017

Gary Branson
B-740-383-9701
H-614-746-9571

Term Expires — June 30, 2021

W. Michael Springer
J. Weston Jones
Nick R. Chilton
Scott Yancey

Ted M. McKinniss
Ted B. Babich
Ronald J. Scharer

Fran Voll

Kathy S. Masters
Brooks K. Brown
James S. Barney
Howard Smith
Scot Gray

Dave Claborn
Donald Stone
Gary Branson

Kit Fogle

1989 Lowell E. Thurston


http://www.marionohrotary.org/

