The Spindle

THE ROTARY CLUB OF MARION OHIO P.O. BOX 1091 MARION, OH 43301-1091

March 19, 2019

Chad Stover

Overview of the 2020 Decennial Census

Chad will be speaking on how the Rotary Club members can assist in ensuring everyone is counted once, only once, and in the right place and ways to outreach in the community to reach those hard to count populations.

Chad Stover currently serves as a Partnership Specialist in the United States Census Bureau, Philadelphia Region, in the State of Ohio. He joined the Bureau in September 2018, to continue his service to the United States and his community to ensure everyone in our communities are counted in the 2020 Census.

He recently retired from the United States Army in February 2018, after 21 years of service. He retired having achieved the rank of Lieutenant Colonel, and now resides in Delaware, Ohio. His last assignment in the Army was the United States European Command (EUCOM) Senior Military Advisor to the United States Agency for International Development (USAID) in Washington, D.C. where the areas of emphasis included combating violent extremism and defeating ISIS in Eastern Europe, and stabilizing countries that were at risk of Russian influence. Previously, he served in Qatar as the Deputy Brigade Commander of over 2,900 personnel and installations providing over the horizon support to Iraq, Afghanistan, and other areas. Chad served in overseas capacities in Afghanistan, Iraq, Kuwait, Qatar, and South Korea. He was an attack helicopter pilot with his primary aircraft being the AH-64D Longbow Apache. He served as an attack platoon leader in Korea, commanded an attack helicopter company in Iraq during Operation Iraqi Freedom III, and has held every primary staff position in attack helicopter units to plan and execute operations in both peacetime and in war.

He holds a Bachelor of Science in Chemical Engineering with a minor in Nuclear Engineering from the United States Military Academy at West Point and graduated from Pickerington High School in Pickerington, Ohio. Chad is married to Jennifer and they have two children, Maryn and Jack.

"Service Above Self"

PLEASE NOTE FOR ALL MAILINGS TO THE CLUB PLEASE USE THE PO BOX 1091, MARION, OH 43301-1091

President	President Elect	Treasurer Gary Branson	
Dean Jacob	Rob Howard		
B - 740-387-9704	B - 740-382-9546	B-740-383-9701	
H - 740-389-6283	H - 740-994-3996	H-614-746-9571	

Secretary

Patti Garner B - 740-382-9737 Secy: 740-382-9737

Marion Rotary Club Website: www.marionohrotary.org

Board of Directors

Term Expires - June 30, 2019

Dean Jacob (President)

Vickie McClellan

Immediate Past President - Kit Fogle

Term Expires - June 30, 2020

Rob Howard

Bev Ford

Gary lams

Carol Garverick

Term Expires – June 30, 2022 Amber Wertman Deb Alspach

Past Presidents

rasi riesiueilis									
1922	Fred E. Guthery*	1948	D.W. Brickley*	1974	John P. Courtney	2001	W. Michael Springer		
1923	Arthur J. Berry*	1949	William F. Ehrick*	1975	Frederick T. Merchant*	2002	J. Weston Jones		
1924	Josiah Bindley*	1949	A. Merle Hamilton*	1976	John C. Keggan	2003	Nick R. Chilton		
1925	Carl Sawyer*	1950	Carl H. Knirk*	1977	Jacob S. Fuller*	2004	Scott Yancey		
1926	Charles B. King*	1951	Francis B. Huber*	1978	James P. Waddell	2005	Ted M. McKinniss		
1927	Jesse H. Mason*	1952	Carroll H. Bachelder*	1979	Robert J. White*	2006	Ted B. Babich		
1928	Clarence O. Brown*	1953	James S. Greetham Sr.*	1980	David L. Miller	2007	Ronald J. Scharer		
1929	James Crawmer*	1954	Odell Thompson*	1981	Donald G. Hall	2008	Fran Voll		
1930	Levi Stang*	1955	Ralph Howard*	1982	Theodore B. Myers*	2009	Kathy S. Masters		
1931	Don A. Howard*	1956	Lewis Ashworth*	1983	John C. Bartram	2010	Brooks K. Brown		
1932	Earl N. Hale*	1957	Vernon L. Street*	1984	D. Warren Brown*	2011	James S. Barney		
1933	Dr. Eben L. Brady*	1958	Jack A. Maxwell*	1985	Francis E. Hazard	2012	Howard Smith		
1934	James E. Frew*	1959	Dr. Charles W. Wilson*	1986	Lowell E. Thurston	2013	Scot Gray		
1935	Gene Hill*	1960	Theodore L. Hufert*	1987	Lyle H. DeVilling*	2014	Dave Claborn		
1936	$W.D.\ Brown^*$	1961	Paul W. Kohler*	1988	John M. Conrath	2015	Donald Stone		
1937	Edgar W.	1962	C. Robert Martin*	1989	Douglas Loudenslager	2016	Gary Branson		
	Barnhart*								
1938	Dr. Otis M. Young*	1963	George K. Brown*	1990	Charles Garvin	2017	Kit Fogle		
1939	John J. Stafford*	1964	Francis W. Hamper*	1991	Thomas A. Frericks		_		
1940	George Planck*	1965	Donald J. Yoder *	1992	Fred K. White				
1941	John K. Bartram*	1966	J.ArthurHamilton*	1993	John W. Scharer				
1942	Wilson Tway*	1967	Phillip W. Smith*	1994	William L. Young				
1943	Edward E. Holt*	1968	Everett H. Granger*	1995	James C. Beaver				
1944	Adrian F. Busick*	1969	Paul E Lyon*	1996	Gary K. Sims				
1945	Wendall Wiant*	1970	Robert W. Wopat*	1997	G. Scott Drew				
1946	Alfred Donithen*	1971	Marion E. Shank*	1998	F. Dominic Dottavio				
1946	Henry A. Mickley*	1972	John L. Ashworth	1999	S. Elaine Merchant				
1947	Frank M. Foster*	1973	Robert C. Ludwig	2000	Robert H. Thiede				
*Deceased									

Past District Governors